A.P.N.:

007-380-86

File No:

NCS-576598-HHLV (MS)

R.P.T.T.:

\$156,00 C

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: James Kenneth Osburn, Jr. and Faye Annette Osburn 8540 S. Durango Drive Las Vegas, NV 89113

DOC# 12/20/2012

223588

Official Record

Requested By

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE NCS LAS VEGA

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Page: 1 of 5 Recorded By FS Fee: \$18.00 RPTT: \$156.00

Book- 0546 Page- 0060

0223588

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Earl A. Hayward and Cherisse A. Hayward, husband and wife as joint tenants as to an undivided one-third (1/3) interest, John T. O'Flaherty and Becky O'Flaherty, husband and wife, as community property with the right of survivorship, as to an undivided one-third (1/3) interest and Curtis P. Hayward, an unmarried man, as to an undivided one-third (1/3) interest, as tenants in common

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

James Kenneth Osburn Jr. and Faye Annette Osburn, husband and wife as joint tenants the real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL NO. 1 OF LOT C OF PARCEL NO. 2, AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN PARCEL MAP FOR JERRY R. MARTIN, JOHN T & BECKY O'FLAHERTY AND CURTIS P. HAYWARD, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA ON JUNE 6, 1996 AS FILE NO. 163224, LOCATED ON A PORTION OF LOT 11, SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 53 EAST, M.D.B. & M.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 12/02/2012

	\wedge
Earl A. Vayurul	
Earl A. Hayward	\ \
Made D Hagulus	\ \
Cherisse A. Hayward	\\
SIGNED IN COUNTERPART	
John T. O'Flaherty	
(unto Chayward	
Curtis P. Hayward	
SIGNED IN COUNTERPART	
Becky O'Flaherty))
)
STATE OF NEW 2012)	\ / /
COUNTY OF TWEEZ)	V /
	(m) (2)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	1010 by
Earl A. Hayward and Cherisse A. Hayward.	
(Uta No	SARA G. SIMMONS
Notary Public	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Eureka County
(My commission expires: 717116)	No: 97-0349-8 - Expires July 17, 2016
120,242	ang G. Simmon
STATE OF VILLOCAL) : 55.	• /
COUNTY OF GUYERA	Exp 7-17-14
	163112
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 10 John T. O'Flaherty and Becky O'Flaherty.	10/18 by
John 1. O statietty and Becky O statietty.	
Maly	(1) (1,110,101,100,110,101,100,110,100,100,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000
Notary Public	SARA G. SIMMONS Notary Public - State of Nevada
(My commission expires: 11116)	Appointment Recorded in Eureka County No: 97-0349-8 - Expires July 17, 2016

SIGNED IN COUNTERPART		\
Earl A. Hayward	\	\
SIGNED IN COUNTERPART	\	\
Cherisse A. Hayward	\	. \
John T Ofland		\ \
John J. O'Flaherty SIGNED IN COUNTERPART		7 /
Curtis P. Hayward		
SIGNED IN COUNTERPART		1
Becky O'Flaherty		
STATE OF) : ss.		
COUNTY OF	X /	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on _ Earl A. Hayward and Cherisse A. Hayward. Notary Public		by
(My commission expires:) STATE OF		
This instrument was acknowledged before me on _ John T. O'Flaherty and Bricky O'Flaherty.	12-7-21	by
Notary Public (My commission expires: 8/04/13)	LISA MARIE MAESTES Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 059921117 My App. Expires August 24, 2013	
(ily continuation expires:	Usa Maru Maest Not 0599 21117	Ø
	110 50	

SIGNED IN COUNTERPART	\triangle
Earl A. Hayward	\ \
SIGNED IN COUNTERPART Cherisse A. Hayward SIGNED IN COUNTERPART	
John T. O'Flaherty	7
SIGNED IN COUNTERPART Curtis P. Hayward	
Becky O'Flahelity	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF SS.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	by
Notary Public (My corprission expires:)	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Delently 14. 5 John T. O'Flaherty and Becky O'Flaherty. Listing the second of th	10/2 by
Notary Public (My commission expires: 8-24-13) LISA MARIE MAEST Notary Public State of Net APPT. NO. 059921111 My App. Expires August 24.	ES /ada

STATE OF PURCE : ss. COUNTY OF GUEKE) This instrument was acknowledged before me or Curtis P. Hayward. Notary Public (My commission expires:) (My commission expires:)	SARA G. SIMMONS Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Eureka County No: 97-0349-8 - Expires July 17, 2016 t certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated
December 02, 2012 under Escrow No. NCS-5	Sara G. Simmons

	ATE OF NEVADA CLARATION OF VALUE	DOC# DV-223588
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Official Record
a)_	007-380-86	Requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE NCS LAS VEGAS
b)		Eureka County - NV
c)_ d)_		Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
_		Page: 1 of 1 Fee: \$18.00 Recorded By FS PRTT: \$156.00
2.	Type of Property	
a)	x Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book Page:
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/ind'l	Date of Recording:
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
i)	Other	
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$40,000.00
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of	(\$
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	\$40,000.00
	d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$156.00
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Sect	ion:
	b. Explain reason for exemption:	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100_%
info the clai 10%	The undersigned declares and acknowledges i.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information mation and belief, and can be supported by dinformation provided herein. Furthermore, the med exemption, or other determination of add of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month, ler shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional severally liable for additional severally liable for any additional severally liable for a severally	provided is correct to the best of their ocumentation if called upon to substantiate ne parties agree that disallowance of any litional tax due, may result in a penalty of Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and
	nature: Booky Olleberry	Capacity: Grantee
Sig	nature:	Capacity:
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
-	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
	Earl A. Hayward and Cherisse A. Hayward, John T. O'Flaherty and	James Kenneth Osburn,
-	Becky O'Flaherty and Curtis P.	Jr. and Faye Annette
Prir	nt Name: Hayward	Print Name: Osbum
Add	dress: P.O. Box 322	Address: 8540 S. Durango Drive
City	r: Eureka	City: Las Vegas
Sta	te: NV Zip: 89316	State: NV Zip: 89113
<u>co</u>	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	(required if not seller or buyer)
	First American Title Insurance	
Drie	Company National Commercial nt Name: Services	File Number: NCS-576598-HHLV MS/ad
	dress 2490 Paseo Verde Parkway, #100	THE MUNICIPAL MOVAGE
City		State: NV Zip: 89074
The Real Property lies	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	Y BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)